
Planning, Zoning and Building Department 

About Us

Kevin Fischer, Special Projects Coordinator 
kfischer@pbc.gov   561-233-5483

Dorette Ross, Executive Asst. 
dross@pbc.gov 561-233-5008 

Cindy Hoskin, JD 
Deputy Executive Director 
Viktoria Donadio, Executive Asst. 
vdonadio@pbc.gov 561-233-5228 

Divisions 

Building 

Code Compliance

Planning 

Administration

Doug Wise, Director

Brenda Conner, Director

Michele Pagan, Director 

Thuy “Twee” Shutt, Director

Zoning
Lisa Amara, Director 

Executive Offices 

Whitney Carroll, Esq., AICP 
Executive Director 

Lucia Bonavita, Public Information Manager 
lbonavita1@pbc.gov  561-233-5583 

Our mission is to work together efficiently, communicate collaboratively, and
apply codes and ordinances to ensure dsafe communities and structues while

providing quality services. 

[insert org chart]



About Us

CONTACT INFORMATION

Accounting 

Administration

Aaron Maharaj, Director
Amaharaj@pbc.gov
561-233-5001

Brenda Conner, Director
bconner@pbc.gov
561-233-5001

Administration Division 

Our mission is to provide the infrastructure for the Department by performing the
following functions: personnel advisement, budget, addressing, policy and
procedures, facility maintenance, collection of fees, and records management.

PZB Support

Melissa Francis, Support
Specialist
561-233-5001  

LOCATION AND HOURS OF OPERATION

Main Office Vista Center 
2300 N. Jog Road, 2nd floor 

West Palm Beach, FL 33411-2741 
Monday - Friday, 8:00 am to 5:00 pm

Building Records 

Shawna Baker, Office Manager 
sbaker@pbc.gov 
541-233-5160 
  


